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Academic Calendar for the year 2025-26

Date (Day)

Event ’ Remarks

7 July 2025 (Monday)

Commencement of academic session for UG (4t and 7th
trimester) students; PG (4t trimester)

8 July 2025 (Tuesday)

University Foundation Day University Day

14 July 2025 (Monday)

Behdiengkhlam* General holiday (state)

15 July 2025(Tuesday)

Subject registration for UG (1t Trimester) and PG (ast
Trimester); PhD enrolment 2025

15 — 22 July 2025

15t Internal Assessments for UG (4t and 7th trimester); PG
(4t trimester)

16 July 2025(Wednesday)

New Students Orientation — for UG (15t Trimester) and PG (1st
Trimester); PhD enrolment 2025

17 July 2025 (Thursday)

Death Anniversary of U Tirot Sing* | General holiday (state)

18 July 2025(Friday)

New Students Orientation — for UG (15t Trimester) and PG (1st
Trimester); PhD enrolment 2025

21 July 2025 (Monday)

Commencement of academic session for UG (15t
Trimester) and PG (15t Trimester); PhD coursework

29 — 31 July 2025

15t Internal Assessments for UG (15t Trimester) and
PG (15t Trimester)

15 August 2025 (Friday)

Independence Day General holiday

16 August 2025 (Saturday)

Janmashtami General holiday

19 — 22 August 2025

2" Internal Assessments — All UG & PG

1 — 5 September 2025

3 Internal Assessments — All UG & PG

6 September 2025 (Saturday)

Advisory seminar for UG 4th trimester

12 September 2025 (Friday)

Orientation for domain selection for UG (2nd trimester )

15 — 26 September 2025

End Trimester Examinations — UG & PG

18 September 2025 (Thursday) Unitarian Anniversary Day* General holiday
(state)
29 September (Monday) — Puja Holidays (Navpatrika Puja, General holiday
10October 2025 (Wednesday) Durga Ashtami, Navatri/Maha
Navami
2 October 2025 (Thursday) Gandhi Jayanti General holiday
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3 October 2025 (Friday)

Subject Registration for UG (2 trimester
(including domain registration), 5t and 8
trimester students

Subject registration for PG (2nd and 51 trimester

Start of academic session for UG ( 2nd , 5t and 8™ trimester
courses; PG (2nd and 5th) trimester

20 October 2025 (Monday)

Diwali l General holiday

21— 27 October 2025

15t Internal Assessments — UG & PG

3 —7November 2025

2" Internal Assessments — UG & PG

7 November 2025 (Friday)

Wangala Festival* General holiday (state)

23 November 2025 (Sunday)

Seng Kut Snem* General holiday (state)

24 — 28 November 2025

3™ Internal Assessments — UG & PG

6 December 2025 (Saturday)

Advisory seminar for UG trimester 2nd & 8th trimester

12 December 2025 (Friday)

Death Anniversary of Pa Togan General holiday
Sangma* (state)

11 — 23 December 2025

End Trimester Examinations — UG & PG

18 December 2025 (Thursday)

Death Anniversary of U Soso Tham* General holiday (state)

24 December (Wednesday) —
29 December 2025 (Monday)

Christmas Holidays General holidays

30 December 2025 (Tuesday)

Death Anniversary of U Kiang General holiday (state)

Nangbah*
5 January 2026 (Monday) Start of Internships
26 January 2026 (Monday) Republic Day General holiday
27 February 2026 (Friday) End of Internships

28 February (Saturday) —
2 March (Monday) 2026

Term break for students only

3 March 2026 (Tuesday)

Subject Registration for UG (31, 6" and o {rimester
students; PG (3¢ and 6t )trimester

Start of academic session for (3, 6t and 9th ) Trimester
courses; PG (374 and 6t ) trimester.

7 March 2026 (Saturday)

Internship report seminars for all students

23 — 27 March 2026

15t Internal Assessments — UG & PG

13 — 17 April 2026

2md Internal Assessments — UG & PG

4 — 8 May 2026

3" Internal Assessments — UG & PG

20 — 29 May 2026

End Trimester Examinations — UG & PG

1—30 June 2026

Start of Internships

*(Subject to Change of date as per notification from Govt. of Meghalaya Notification)

e The Academic Calendar is subject to change to accommodate for local and other holidays,
the dates of which are not yet determined/notified.

¢ Dates are tentative and may be re-notified or adjusted subject to the discretion of the
competent authority of the university. g
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